
2026 SELECT BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE1 

 
Adopted by the Select Board on January 5, 2026 

Date of Meeting2  Department to Report 

Monday, January 5, 2026  Police, Assessing 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026  Planning 

Monday, February 2, 2026  Public Hearing on Budget / Warrant 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026  Town Meeting Preparations 

Monday, March 2, 2026  Parks & Recreation, Library 

Tuesday, March 10, 2026  Town Election (First Session-Ballot portion) 

Saturday, March 14, 2026  Town Meeting (Second Session) 

Monday, March 16, 2026  Public Works 

Monday, April 6, 2026  Treasurer Report and Fire, Building 

Monday, April 20, 2026  Assessing, Planning 

Monday, May 4,  2026  Police 

Monday, May 18, 2026  Parks & Recreation 

Monday, June 1, 2026  Library, Legislative Delegation 

Monday, June 15, 2026  Public Works 

Monday, July 6, 2026  Fire 

Monday, July 20, 2026  Planning & Building 

Monday, August 3, 2026  Parks & Recreation, Public Works 

Monday, August 17, 2026  Tentative – only if needed 

Tuesday, September 8, 2026  Library 

Monday, September 21, 2026  Police 

Monday, October 5, 2026  Audit Presentation, Treasurer Report, Building 

Monday, October 19, 2026  Assessing, Planning & Building 

Monday, November 2, 2026  Police, Fire 

Monday, November 16, 2026  Parks & Recreation 

Monday, December 7, 2026  Public Works 

Monday, December 21, 2026  Fire, Planning & Building 

1 For reference only, school vacation weeks are Feb. 23-27, 2026 and April 27 to May 1, 2026 
2 Items for Select Board signature are gathered 4:00 p.m. on Wednesdays through Thursday morning. 
3 In accordance with NH RSAs as summarized by NH Municipal Association, the last day to hold a public hearing 
on the budget is February 2, 2026.  This date is subject to finalization. 


